

Oneidas bringing sovoral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving ermy at Valley forgo, after the colenists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



REMY DENOTON AVIENE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made passible.

RESOLUTION 3-19-85-B

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally

recognized Indian government, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is the owner of a parcel of land known as the "Oneida Airport Land", Oneida Indian Reservation, Brown County, Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin leased a parcel of the Oneida Airport Land to the Oneida Airport Hotel Corporation, a Corporation chartered by the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin approved the Oneida Airport Hotel Corporation sublease to the Oneida Realty Group, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Realty Group desires to assign the sublease to the State Bank of De Pere to secure a loan of Eight Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$8,300,000.00) for the construction of a hotel on the property more particularly described in the attached sublease assignment, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Airport Hotel Corporation and Oneida Realty Group requests the Oneida Business Committee to approve the sublease assignment to the State Bank of De Pere.

NOW THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee in session assembled, hereby approves the sublease assignment from the Oneida Realty Group to the State Bank of De Pere to secure a loan for the construction of a hotel on the property described in the sublease assignment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Oneida Business Committee is authorized to execute approval of the sublease assignment on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and that the Superintendent, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Great Lakes Agency approve the sublease.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 6 members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on 194 day of 9 mank 1985; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 for, and 6 members against, 6 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin